
Alcohol and Gaming 
Commission of Ontario 

Commission des alcools 
Et des jeux de l’Ontario 
 

90 Sheppard Avenue East 
Suite 200 
Toronto ON M2N 0A4 
 
 

90, avenue Sheppard East 
Bureau 200 
Toronto ON M2N 0A4 

Tel./Tél. : 416 326-8700 or/ou 1 800 522-2876 toll free in Ontario/sans fraise n Ontario 

 

Senior Stewards Report 
 

Name of Track Woodbine  

Date Wednesday, 15 Aug 2018 Post-time 6:45 

Weather Race 1 - 8: Clear (Temp: 32 deg. C)  

Track Conditions  Type: Tapeta Turf: Firm Lane 2 

Number of Races 8  

Scratches         Vet:  Stewards:  Track:   

 

Senior Steward Associate Steward Associate Steward 

Fenton Platts Allan Stiff Paul Nielsen 

 
Report on day’s Events: (Backstretch - accidents, fines, suspensions, objections, disqualifications, refunds, pertinent incidents, 

general details etc., Film Reviews, Races, Claims) 

 

Backstretch:  

Trainer Daniel Wills called to inform he could not transport the horse Apple of his Eye for the 4th 
race today. Will be a Steward scratch. 
 
Trainer Dominic Polisinelli submitted a heat scratch for the horse Riker from tonight's third race. 
 
Jockey Anatram (Sunny) Singh excused from his mount today. 
 
 
Jockey Ismael Mosqueira excused from his mounts tonight 

Film Reviews: 
 
 
 
Race 5, August 12/18, Turf Luis Contreras and Rafael Hernandez. R. King as rep. No action on 
Contreras, horse stepped out 

 

Races: 
 

  

  



Race 1, Turf, clear 
 
Race 2, Turf, #4Ten K Diva bore in and slow at start. Rest good 
 
Race 3, Turf, Jockey claim of foul, #8, Wage Acceleration, L. Contreras, 3rd on #9 Watch me 
Strut, 1st approaching the finish. 
Upon review, front tower and upper pan camera angles, it does appear #8 on the inside takes a 
step out to #9 as #9 is going by. Claim of foul disallowed.  
Inquiry video:  

https://youtu.be/L5RulDUd2B4  
 
Race 5, clear 
 
Race 6, clear 
 
Race 7, #3 Princess Bullet off a step slow and taken in hand, rest good. 
 
Race 8, clear  
 
Mutuels: $16.80 $7.90 $4.50.                            Handle: $2,569,868. 
 
 

Claims: 
 
Race 6, #2 Marilyns Last Love for $6,250. By Jane Staples/Tr. John Staples 
 
Race 6, 4x shake for #4 Hansen’s Girl for $6,250. By Armand Concessi/Own/Tr. 

 

 

https://youtu.be/L5RulDUd2B4

